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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7539 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: 591) 

23-07-2025 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 1 1020 363.2 3705 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 1 925 363.2 3360 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 945 348.2 3290 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 940 340.0 3196 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 900 338.2 3044 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
1 815 347.2 2830 

MAX WALKER EARTHMOVING PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 880 321.2 2827 
CHRIS & INGRID KAZZI CAPERTEE 1 830 330.2 2741 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 725 338.2 2452 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 3 635 340.0 2159 
JOHN MAROUN ST CLAIR 1 680 310.0 2108 
D J & M M CONNELL RYLSTONE 1 705 292.2 2060 
NORVILLE FARM APPLE TREE 

FLAT 
1 685 300.0 2055 

IAN KINNISH STH MAROOTA 1 715 260.0 1859 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 310 298.2 924 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 1 925 363.2 3360 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 1 1020 363.2 3705 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 945 348.2 3290 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
1 815 347.2 2830 

CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 940 340.0 3196 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 3 635 340.0 2159 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 725 338.2 2452 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 900 338.2 3044 
CHRIS & INGRID KAZZI CAPERTEE 1 830 330.2 2741 
MAX WALKER EARTHMOVING PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 880 321.2 2827 
JOHN MAROUN ST CLAIR 1 680 310.0 2108 
NORVILLE FARM APPLE TREE 

FLAT 
1 685 300.0 2055 

D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 310 298.2 924 
D J & M M CONNELL RYLSTONE 1 705 292.2 2060 
FRAGOMELI SERVICES PTY LTD ILFORD 1 190 265.2 504 
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COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 890 375.0 3338 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 3 788 389.2 3068 
PJ & WL MCPHERSON RYLSTONE 2 720 368.2 2651 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 1 710 372.0 2641 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 730 353.0 2577 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 1 710 362.2 2572 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 2 683 375.0 2559 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 1 680 368.2 2504 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 6 661 373.2 2466 
STUART & DENISE SIM RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 655 368.0 2410 

D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 640 369.2 2363 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 5 627 369.2 2315 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 625 369.2 2308 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 2 620 368.0 2282 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 5 614 360.0 2210 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 3 788 389.2 3068 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 11 555 376.2 2086 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 890 375.0 3338 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 2 683 375.0 2559 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 6 661 373.2 2466 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 1 710 372.0 2641 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 595 369.2 2197 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 640 369.2 2363 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 5 627 369.2 2315 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 625 369.2 2308 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 9 598 368.2 2201 
ROBYNNE L HOWELL RYLSTONE 1 680 368.2 2504 
PJ & WL MCPHERSON RYLSTONE 2 720 368.2 2651 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 2 620 368.0 2282 
STUART & DENISE SIM RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 655 368.0 2410 

 
 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 700 442.2 3095 
PJ & WL MCPHERSON RYLSTONE 1 620 390.2 2419 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 570 419.2 2389 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 4 568 416.2 2362 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 4 536 433.2 2323 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 1 545 410.0 2235 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 9 503 436.2 2196 
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S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 545 380.0 2071 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 510 398.2 2031 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 490 410.0 2009 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 13 477 419.2 1999 
JOE IPPOLITO MT PRITCHARD 1 505 375.0 1894 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 1 540 350.0 1890 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 485 380.0 1843 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 550 330.0 1815 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 700 442.2 3095 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 9 503 436.2 2196 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 4 536 433.2 2323 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 13 477 419.2 1999 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 570 419.2 2389 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 4 568 416.2 2362 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 490 410.0 2009 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 1 545 410.0 2235 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 510 398.2 2031 
PJ & WL MCPHERSON RYLSTONE 1 620 390.2 2419 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 4 411 385.0 1583 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 485 380.0 1843 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 545 380.0 2071 
JOE IPPOLITO MT PRITCHARD 1 505 375.0 1894 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 1 540 350.0 1890 

 
HEIFERS AND STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WESTPORT ELECTRICIAL 
CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 

OATLANDS 8 141 348.2 490 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WESTPORT ELECTRICIAL 
CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 

OATLANDS 8 141 348.2 490 

 
MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 1 290 275.2 798 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 6 178 275.2 488 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 3 153 275.2 422 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 3 153 275.2 422 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 6 178 275.2 488 
DC & EL RHEINBERGER MUDGEE 1 290 275.2 798 
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STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TROY KURTZ MUDGEE 2 655 438.2 2870 
STEVE REIBEL RYLSTONE 12 615 448.8 2760 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 585 437.2 2558 
STEVE REIBEL RYLSTONE 6 558 448.8 2502 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 585 415.2 2429 
DAVID EVANS GULGONG 1 505 437.2 2208 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 2 523 417.2 2180 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
STEVE REIBEL RYLSTONE 12 615 448.8 2760 
STEVE REIBEL RYLSTONE 6 558 448.8 2502 
TROY KURTZ MUDGEE 2 655 438.2 2870 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 585 437.2 2558 
DAVID EVANS GULGONG 1 505 437.2 2208 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 2 523 417.2 2180 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 585 415.2 2429 

 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 340 450.0 1530 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 370 400.0 1480 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 4 339 420.0 1423 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 3 308 420.0 1295 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 303 402.2 1217 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 300 374.0 1122 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 340 450.0 1530 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 4 339 420.0 1423 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 3 308 420.0 1295 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 303 402.2 1217 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 370 400.0 1480 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 300 374.0 1122 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 380 430.0 1634 
ANGUS MURDOCH-TILMOUTH MUDGEE 1 285 450.0 1283 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 280 450.0 1260 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ANGUS MURDOCH-TILMOUTH MUDGEE 1 285 450.0 1283 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 280 450.0 1260 
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CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 380 430.0 1634 
 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 520 434.2 2258 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 5 525 401.2 2106 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 1 510 411.0 2096 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 3 500 410.0 2050 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 480 420.0 2018 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 475 420.0 1995 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 465 420.0 1953 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 3 443 438.2 1943 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 3 460 420.0 1932 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 1 535 361.0 1931 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 3 448 429.4 1925 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 445 420.0 1869 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 4 441 421.0 1858 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 6 420 432.2 1815 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 450 400.0 1800 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 5 375 444.0 1665 
MARK & SARAH COLE COOYAL 10 362 442.2 1601 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 10 356 441.2 1568 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 10 327 441.2 1443 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 3 382 440.0 1679 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 3 443 438.2 1943 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 520 434.2 2258 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 6 420 432.2 1815 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 325 430.2 1398 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 2 328 430.0 1408 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 2 323 430.0 1387 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 3 448 429.4 1925 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 2 373 427.2 1591 
CE, RD & VL HAYES MUDGEE 2 385 426.0 1640 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 4 441 421.0 1858 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 605 446.2 2700 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 600 440.0 2640 
S J SLACKSMITH MUDGEE 1 540 446.2 2409 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 520 448.2 2331 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 5 515 442.2 2277 
A BEGG GRATTAI 1 505 430.0 2172 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 3 503 420.0 2114 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 510 414.2 2112 
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MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 500 420.0 2100 
BH & MJ PERRY BYLONG 2 488 430.0 2096 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 2 463 447.2 2068 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 495 411.2 2035 
DJ & HM WOODS MUDGEE 3 463 436.2 2021 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 4 429 470.0 2015 
EDWARD BOOTLE RYLSTONE 3 455 430.0 1957 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
JA & MR DUNN RYLSTONE 5 286 480.0 1373 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 4 429 470.0 2015 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 2 318 460.0 1461 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 1 370 460.0 1702 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 1 385 460.0 1771 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 5 398 450.0 1791 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 520 448.2 2331 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 2 463 447.2 2068 
S J SLACKSMITH MUDGEE 1 540 446.2 2409 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 605 446.2 2700 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 1 410 443.2 1817 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 5 515 442.2 2277 
B & J HILL MUDGEE 1 600 440.0 2640 
MARK & SARAH COLE COOYAL 1 385 440.0 1694 
STUART & DENISE SIM RUNNING 

STREAM 
4 360 440.0 1584 

 


